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ILLUS 223 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 61
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ILLUS 224 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 61

PROJECT

CLIENT50m
1:2,500 @ A3

0

43
30

00

magnetic disturbance ferrous material

ferrous materialdipolar isolated
INTERPRETATIONTYPE OF ANOMALY

linear trend agricultural

dipolar linear service pipe

linear trend field drain

magnetic enhancement geology

archaeology?magnetic enhancement

linear former field boundary

greenwastemagnetic disturbance

INTERPRETATIONTYPE OF ANOMALY

Headland Archaeology Yorkshire & North

Units 23-25 | Acorn Business Centre | Balme Road

Cleckheaton | BD19 4EZ

t 0127 493 8019

w www.headlandarchaeology.com

SEGL21
Scotland England Green Link  2
North Yorkshire and
East Yorkshire

AECOM

43
32

50

479500479250

43
35

00

479000

RF

design freeze survey area

CCS Scheme Geophysical Survey (ASWYAS 2012)

AP and LiDAR assessment (Deegan 2021)RF

HER dataRF

previous corridor survey area

AutoCAD SHX Text
EHU1122

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU18642

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU11386



F172a

F172b

F170a

nT
-1.0 2.0

ILLUS 225 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 62
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ILLUS 226 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 62
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ILLUS 227 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 62
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ILLUS 228 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 63

PROJECT

CLIENT

Headland Archaeology Yorkshire & North

Units 23-25 | Acorn Business Centre | Balme Road

Cleckheaton | BD19 4EZ

t 0127 493 8019

w www.headlandarchaeology.com

SEGL21
Scotland England Green Link  2
North Yorkshire and
East Yorkshire

AECOM

50m
1:2,500 @ A3

0

43
20

00
43

17
50

479000478750478500

design freeze survey area

CCS Scheme Geophysical Survey (ASWYAS 2012)

AP and LiDAR assessment (Deegan 2021)RF

HER dataRF

previous corridor survey area

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU11384

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU11782

AutoCAD SHX Text
RF



F176c

F175a

F175b

F175c

F174

F173

ILLUS 229 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 63
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ILLUS 230 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 63

PROJECT

CLIENT

magnetic disturbance ferrous material

ferrous materialdipolar isolated
INTERPRETATIONTYPE OF ANOMALY

linear trend agricultural

linear trend field drain

linear former field boundary

Headland Archaeology Yorkshire & North

Units 23-25 | Acorn Business Centre | Balme Road

Cleckheaton | BD19 4EZ

t 0127 493 8019

w www.headlandarchaeology.com

SEGL21
Scotland England Green Link  2
North Yorkshire and
East Yorkshire

AECOM

uncertainmagnetic enhancement

50m
1:2,500 @ A3

0

43
20

00
43

17
50

479000478750478500

design freeze survey area

CCS Scheme Geophysical Survey (ASWYAS 2012)

AP and LiDAR assessment (Deegan 2021)RF

HER dataRF

previous corridor survey area

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU11384

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU11782

AutoCAD SHX Text
RF



F177

F176a

F176b

nT
-1.0 2.0

ILLUS 231 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 64

PROJECT

CLIENT

Headland Archaeology Yorkshire & North

Units 23-25 | Acorn Business Centre | Balme Road

Cleckheaton | BD19 4EZ

t 0127 493 8019

w www.headlandarchaeology.com

SEGL21
Scotland England Green Link  2
North Yorkshire and
East Yorkshire

AECOM

50m
1:2,500 @ A3

0

43
17

50
43

15
00

478250478000477750477500

design freeze survey area

CCS Scheme Geophysical Survey (ASWYAS 2012)

AP and LiDAR assessment (Deegan 2021)RF

HER dataRF

previous corridor survey area

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU11782

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHU22316

AutoCAD SHX Text
RF



F177

F176a

F176b

ILLUS 232 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 64
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ILLUS 233 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 64
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ILLUS 234 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 65
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ILLUS 235 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 65
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ILLUS 236 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 65
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ILLUS 237 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 66
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